
 

 

RSVP BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
2022 
 
Richard R. Hoffman, President  2024 
Retired, Stoughton Bank Executive 
801 West Street 
Stoughton, WI  53589 
Telephone:  608.873.6112 
Email:  rwhoffman64@yahoo.com 
Served on Board since 12/2011 
 
Deborah Speckmann, Vice President 2024 
Retired, Employee Trust Funds Employee 
4815 Cottage Grove Road, Apt. 119 
Madison, WI  53716 
Telephone:  608.445.3426 
Email: daspeckmann@charter.net 
Served on Board since 6/2018 
 
Kelly Krein, Secretary  2023 
Student Government Advisor –  
 UW-Madison 
124 N. 4th Street 
Madison, WI  53704 
Telephone:  608.395.9395 
Email:  kkrein@gmail.com 
Served on Board since 6/2011 
 
Jack Anderson, Treasurer  2023 
Retired, University Teaching 
5555 Tancho Drive #228 
Madison, WI 53718 
Telephone:  608.283.9052 
Email:  johnjand@yahoo.com 
Served on Board since 6/2008 
 
Jane Bannerman   2025 
Retired, College Library, UW-Madison 
614 Piper Drive 
Madison, WI 53711 
Telephone: 608.512.8355 
Email: jbannerman46@yahoo.com 
Served on Board since 6/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Karen M. Cunningham                 2024 
Retired, U.S. Department of the Interior 
1406 Lynndale Road 
Madison, WI  53711 
Telephone:  608.576.4860 
Email: risreimow@gmail.com 
Served on Board since 12/2018 
 
Carroll Heideman   2025 
Retired Educator 
518 Caldy Place 
Madison, WI  53711 
Telephone:  608.274.1578 
Email:  caheideman@gmail.com 
Served on Board since 4/2010 
 
Melvin Hinton   2023 
Teacher, Performing Artist, Radio Host 
540 W. Olin Avenue Apt. 335 
Madison, WI 53715 
Telephone: 608.819.6807 
Email: mhinton46@hotmail.com 
Served on Board since 10/2020 
 
Tom Howells    2023 
Retired, Wisconsin Motor Carriers  
Association 
5406 Heather Road 
Middleton, WI  53562 
Telephone:  608.836.4709 
Email:  thowells5406@gmail.com 
Served on Board since 6/2017 
 
Isabel Hubbard   2024  
Retired Educator 
431 Meadow Rose Lane 
Madison, WI  53717 
Telephone:  608.836.3381 
Email: ihubbard@tds.net 
Served on Board since 6/2018 
 
James G. Jenkins   2024 
Retired, State of Wisconsin, Project Employee,  
Dane County Department of Human Services 
1134 Frisch Road 
Madison, WI  53711 
Telephone:  608.516.2912 
Email:  jgjenkins5266@yahoo.com 
Served on Board since 2/2014 
 
 



 

 

LuAnn Paepke, Vice President 2023 
Retired, State of Wisconsin Statewide 
   Foster Grandparent Coordinator 
530 Togstad Glenn 
Madison, WI  53711 
Telephone:  608.335.3170 
Email: koolkats3@gmail.com 
Served on Board since 6/2017 
 
Mary Stamstad   2025 
Retired, RSVP of Dane County 
6517 Piedmont Road 
Madison, WI  53711 
Telephone: 608.444.8486 
Email: rmstam@yahoo.com 
Served on Board since 2/2020 
 
Muriel Whiteagle-Lee  2025 
Volunteer with Ho-Chunk Nation 
   Tribal Advisory Board 
706 Saukdale Way 
Madison, WI  53717 
Telephone: 414.238.5447 
Email: milleroats2@sbcglobal.net 
Served on Board since 6/2022     
 
Vacancy    2025     
 
Margie Zutter  Ex-Officio 
Executive Director 
RSVP of Dane County 
517 N. Segoe Road, Suite 300 
Madison, WI  53705 
Telephone:  608.663.7536 
Email:  mzutter@rsvpdane.org 
 
Terms expire at the June Annual Meeting held each year.  
 

 
 


